# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM653652

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the the date of assignment of the nunc pro tunc assignment previously recorded on Reel 007308 Frame 0132. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT EFFECTIVE 08/01/2019.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Picasso Style LLC		06/14/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: A-THREAD APPAREL, LLC	
Street Address:	1211 LONG BEACH AVENUE
City:	LOS ANGELES
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90021
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88528601	THE COOL SIDE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2138915031

Email: jreider@buchalter.com Correspondent Name: Jessie Reider Cristo

Address Line 1: 1000 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 1500 Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90017

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jessie Reider Cristo
SIGNATURE:	/jrc/
DATE SIGNED:	06/14/2021

## **Total Attachments: 4**

source=A-Thread Picasso Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment#page1.tif source=A-Thread Picasso Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment#page2.tif source=Cover sheet#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** 900623366

REEL: 007326 FRAME: 0971

source=Cover sheet#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007326 FRAME: 0972 6/14/2021 Assignment

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/01/2019

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	<b>Execution Date</b>	Entity Type
Picassa Styla I I C		05/25/2021	Limited Liability
r leasso style LLC			Company: DELAWARE

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

\{	A-Thread Apparel, LLC
Street Address:	1211 Long Beach Avenue
City:	Los Angeles
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90021
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type Number		Word Mark	
Serial Number:	88528601	THE COOL SIDE	
1	6105070	EDEN	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Phone: 2138915031
Email: jreider@buchalter.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if

that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Jessie Reider Cristo

Address Line 1: 1000 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 1500
Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90017

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jessie Reider Cristo
Signature:	/jrc/
Date:	05/27/2021

**Total Attachments: 2** 

6/14/2021 Assignment

source=nunc pro tunc trademark copyright#page1.tif
source=nunc pro tunc trademark copyright#page2.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

**ETAS ID:** TM650006 **Receipt Date:** 05/27/2021

Fee Amount: \$65

### NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK AND COPYRIGHT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Picasso Style LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (hereinafter "Assignor") adopted, owned, planned to use, and/or used the trademarks and copyrights set forth on Exhibit A, attached hereto and incorporated by this reference, including all common law rights and the pending applications and registrations, and the goodwill associated therewith, as well as the right to sue for past infringement (hereinafter the "Marks")

WHEREAS A-Thread Apparel, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with a principal place of business of 1211 Long Beach Ave., Los Angeles, California 90021 (hereinafter "Assignee") acquired all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Marks together with all the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and all business to which the Marks pertain, and Assignor assigned all such right, title, and interest in and to the Marks to Assignee, nunc pro tunc as of the date set forth on Exhibit A, as applicable to each Mark, and the parties desire to memorialize the assignment of the Marks, upon the terms and conditions set forth herein.

**NOW THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell and assign unto Assignee nunc pro tunc as of the date set forth in Exhibit A, as applicable to each Mark, all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the applications and registrations therefore, all common law rights relating thereto, all business to which the Marks pertain and all rights to recover for past infringement.

AGREED	TO AND ACCEPTE	D BY THE ASSIGNOR:	100.00
Dated:	6/14/21	Ву:	
AGREED	TO AND ACCEPTEI	D BY THE ASSIGNEE:	Picasse Style LLC
Dated:	6/14/21	Ву:	IMMU
			A-Thread Apparel LLC

# Exhibit A Marks

Mark:	Serial/Reg. No.	Assigned Nunc Pro Tunc as Of:	
THE COOL SIDE	88528601	August 1, 2019	
EDEN	6105070	July 1, 2019	
MOPNADO SQUEEZY CLEAN	5924333	December 1, 2018	
LULLTRA	5406139	July 15, 2017	
MOPNADO	4581730	September 1, 2013	
GIZMOUNT	4663686	May 1, 2014	
COOP	88192642	December 1, 2018	
-	•	I R/	ADEMARK

REEL: 007326 FRAME: 0975

Pillow Fabric Pattern: VAu001240184 - January 1, 2016 (nunc pro tunc date)  $_{\rm BN\ 45726678v2}$ 

**RECORDED: 06/14/2021** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007326 FRAME: 0976